

"Walking Towards My Destiny": A Song About Real Life Dreaming

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, September 7, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ellee ven and her band, The Groovalution, release her single, Walking Toward My Destiny, on September 9th, 2023. This is the twelfth song she has released this year, on all of which she was the performer, writer, and producer.

Co-written with keyboardist Jeff Motley, ellee ven's band The Groovalution collaborates again with producer Terry Santiel on this track, which was recorded during her sessions this past February at The Hit Factory in New York City.

The song was inspired by a moment ellee ven near lost the day distracted by a tall, dark and handsome stranger



Walking Toward My Destiny by ellee ven

walking down the streets of Manhattan, but kept walking toward her dreams instead.

"It was one of those moments where time seemed to stop and I found myself imagining, thinking what if," said ellee ven. "I was in love for an entire block and wondered if I should have said something... Instead I got back to the studio and wrote this song. It felt sexiest to choose myself."

ellee ven's work is proof that a vested interest in self-expression and creativity can power an artistic vision. She is set to release ten more songs before Spring 2024 and twenty by year's end with weeklong recording sessions already in the books with her band The Groovalution at The Hit Factory and at Larrabee Studios. ellee ven's lifestyle brand is also called The Groovalution where you can find the band's Creativity Quiz, which is a tool for identifying and harnessing the power of creativity.

You can find "Walking Toward My Destiny" and all ellee ven's music wherever music lovers like to



It was one of those moments where time seemed to stop. I was in love for an entire block and wondered if I should have said something..."

ellee ven

listen, including <u>Spotify</u>, Apple Music, Amazon Music and <u>YouTube</u> Music. The Groovalution's administrative offices are located in downtown Los Angeles, California. For catalog or further media inquiries, please contact press@thegroovalution.com

Penelope Raves
The Groovalution
+1 213-314-4456
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/652896084

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.